

SWIMMING POOL/SPA **CLOSURE NOTICE**

Division of Environmental Health

Date:		
То:		License Number:
	NAME OF POOL/SPA	
Address:		

Dear Sir/Madam:

Maryland State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Regulations 10.17.01 and Prince George's County Code, Subtitle 5, Division 17, set forth regulations governing swimming pools. Paragraph .10A of the State Regulations, and Section 5-216 of the County Code, provide for the closing of any swimming pool/spa because of failure to meet required standards.

This letter is to inform you of the violation(s) listed on the attached inspection sheet and to notify you that:

- 1. Your Prince George's County Swimming Pool/Spa License is temporarily suspended and you are ordered to close the pool/spa as of (time) _____ this date. You may re-open after correction of the violation(s); however, this office must be notified of the correction(s) by the next working day.
- 2. Your Prince George's County Swimming Pool/Spa License is temporarily suspended and you are ordered to close the pool/spa as of (time) this date. You must remain closed until written permission from the Health Department is obtained to re-open after the violation(s) has/have been corrected.
- 3. You are operating without a Prince George's County Swimming Pool/Spa License and you are hereby ordered to close the pool/spa as of (time) ______ this date and you must remain closed until you have obtained a valid license.

By Order Of

Mayer Paul F. Meyer, Director

Issued by: _____

Telephone: _____

Division of Environmental Health

Received by:

Date Received:



Plan Review/Institutions Program Largo Government Center 9201 Basil Court, Suite 318, Largo, MD 20774 office 301-883-7650, fax 301-883-7601, TDD/STS Dial 711 www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/health

EH-PRI-301 (7/08)